900516298

09/23/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Core Brands, LLC		12/19/2018	Limited Liability Company:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortek Security & Control LLC
Street Address:	5919 Sea Otter Place
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92010
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES (ALIFNEN)

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5129602	G GEFEN			
Registration Number:	5200439	G GEFEN			
Registration Number:	3333210	GEFEN			
Registration Number:	3333208	GEFEN			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

858 272 0220

Email:

trademarks@ipla.com

Correspondent Name:

John M. Kim

Address Line 1:

4445 Eastgate Mall, Se. 200

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1979

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Healy
SIGNATURE:	/sara healy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger-Core Brands into NSC-merger doc-Dec 2018#page1.tif

10P S415.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0776

source=Certificate of Merger-Core Brands into NSC-merger doc-Dec 2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0777

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

FILED Secretary of State

Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 19 2018 &

EFFECTIVE

							DAIR
	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	ore completing	this form.	100 1	This Space For F	iling Use On	<u>WZ-31</u>
1.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	′ 3. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDI	ICTION
	Nortek Security & Control LLC	LLC		200336310	019	C,	A
5,	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRE	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDI	CTION
	Core Brands, LLC	LTC		200933410	011	C.	A
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED, (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTEREST EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED					NTERESTS OF	
	SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEAR	RING ENTITY		
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE	E VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUM	<u>MBER</u> AL	ND PERO	CENTAGE VO	TE REQUIRED
	Sole Member	00%	Sole Mem	ber		100%	%
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERG	ER, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STAT	EMENT.		
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	s required,	The required vol	te of the shareho	olders of the pare	ent party was	s obtained.
11.	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING I	RVIVING ENTITY'S A	RTICLES OF ORG	AMIZATION CER	RTIFICATE OF LI	E REQUISITE MITED PART	CHANGES (IF INERSHIP OR
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	BLITY COMPANY, LIM	ITED PARTNERSH THE SURVIVING I	IIP, OR PARTNER	SHIP, AND THE S	SURVIVING E	NTITY IS NOT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CO	DE
13,	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF I	CERTIFICATE OF ME NECESSARY.	ERGER BY THE LA	WS UNDER WHI	CH EACH CONST	ITUENT OTH	ER BUSINESS
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS E	VTITY IS AUTHORI	ZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE 31 (Day)	TE, IF ANY
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE P	ART OF THIS
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LIKNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THE SURVIVING SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING	12 19 2019	NT, WHICH EXECU Matthew N sole memb	TION IS MY ACT / lozemack, Vice ber of Nortek Se	OING IS TRUE AN AND DEED. President & Secu curity & Control I TITLE OF AUTHO	retary of Nor	tek, Inc.,
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	12/19/2018	Matthew N Security &	lozemack, Vice i Control LLC, so	TITLE OF AUTHO President & Secr le member of Co TITLE OF AUTHO	etary of Nor re Brands, I	tek .LC
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE. For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other ba	e investment trust	or an unincorpo	orated	TITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSO	DN

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

TRABEMA RECETARY OF STATE

REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0778



Cate:

I hereby centry that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Collinnia Secretary of State's office.

DEC 2 0 2018

018

ALEX PADRLA Georgeony of Shints

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 09/23/2019